|44

Convection Steamers
WCSL 0612 E
WCSL 1012 E
WCSL 1012 E
WCSL 2012 E

Spbare Parts

C€

PB VERSION 2, 3.6.04



WCSL 0612 E

Frame and Panels 1 WCSL 1012 E
' WCSL 1022 E
WOLF
844964-1 (0612) 492183
844964-1 (1012)
492110

844964-1 (1022)
**845039-3 (0612),
*+845039-3 (1012)’
**845039-4 (1022)

845040-1 (0612)
845040-2 (1012)
845040-2 (1022)
**845040-3 (0612)
**845040-4 (1012)
s (902) Fg45040-4 (1022)
845036-2 (1012)

845036-3 (1022)

845041-1 (0612)
845041-2 (1012)
845041-3 (1022)

169045-5 PG 29
e = . (169045-6 PG 36)

480248

165074-5 PG 29
(169076-6 PG 36)

845475

M 5 L=50mm 480245 ** Door right side .




Frame and Panels 2

WOLF

WCSL 2012 E
WCSL 2022 E

844964-1 (2012)
844964-2 (2022)

844963-1 (2012)
844963-2 (2022)

S

/

/-

X

4
\)

NRNNY
7

Oo
Y;

A\
D

++845039-3 (2012)
++845039-4 (2022)

844965
**845019

845966-1 (2012)
845966-2 (2022)
#+845203-1 (2012)
+845203-2 (2022)

491989-1 (2012)
491989-2 (2022)

149919-2

|I Mobile underframe assy
** Porte droite g Chéssis roulante ens.
** Tir rechts Rollbares Untergestell kom~'
** Deur rechts Verrijdbar onderstel

845136-1 (2012)

36-03




Door assembly
WCSL-0612 E

Before Modification 99-002

602287 B 8,4 -
492145-1

02884 @ 2 x 20
QWO011-06

492147

o %

492043 L D
D N
603311 M 4 x 10 [ChEN 844766 | °

U j 492155
© | >~ \
602287 B 8,4 / | 602308 B 4 / T S 4 .
§ s g P 491760
492146 —__ . ) T = 844986
@& ‘ \VA051-20 &y .
o QWO011-6 o
Qja\ QA031-17@9 — s
VA261-1
(M4x4) 845377
—— 845392
VCO011-13—— & 1 [
845 337-1 ’ ‘ .
492215 ] pe -
g Z
844986
491760
492434 ——VC011-17
845375
492917 492155
845320-1 ~ -
————4924
845336-1 L \>9 %
\ -
_‘ j ——=—— 845052
|-~
1 R)—— 844986
R |-~

-

< @ T————491760

J

,// _~VA041-31 Iy \¥vc011-17
T o f 845392

g }ﬁ ‘ ¥845377

845375
492155

‘845316 -~

< gas317-1 . Y

~.~

!

|
|
i
|
1
|
VA041-31 —) L |
149926-5 1
|
|
3
D — vA081-32 1
Y. VC032-09 i
- — VA041-30
P -2
‘ : B
VA081-100 ; i S
845313-1 —845315-1 844952 ‘ . 494058
494045

494060
494059

—— 492920 VC022-100 ‘
VB011-100 % ;



Door assembly

WCSL-0612 E
After Modification 99-002
602287 B 8.4 S 02884 @ 2 x 20 OW011-06
492145-1 — | PRl 492147
3l | 1
~ _ - B -7 Q
[ 844990
—492148 % N :
~ (I) /'/ N I
not applicable C R |
‘® Q '
~ 603311 M 4 x 10 © s 481017 | ° 492155
602287 B 8,4 — W

@Y

602308 B 4 ‘
7 g

%\‘ e
VA261-1 ]
(M4 x 4)
VC 011-13
845 337-1
492215 ]
492434
492917

845320-1 ~
845336-1 —‘

-

-

!

VA041-31 — L
149926-5
D — va081-32
,/gg
845313-1 I — 845315-1

492920

’ ,@Y//

VA051-20
|
5 \QWOll-G

-
e }§§§ -
- -

845316 -~
845317-1 -

VC032-09

491760

QA031-17 39 — 7

845377
845392
/.

-
|

,/V

. @Yf
844986

491760
——VC011-17
845375

492155

492438

,/V

- 845052

-

-
T B)—— 844986
R

< T 491760

|

|

i

i

O vco11-17

TN 845392
845377

845375
492155

-

<~ _~VA041-31 P

~.-

&—VA041-30

VA081-100

844952
494045

494058
494060
494059

VC022-100 !
VB011-100 \ :
s



7

WOLF

Door assembly

WCSL-1012 E

02884 @ 2 x 20

602287 B 8,4

492145-2

492043

603311 M 4 x
602308 B 4

M4x4)
VCO01

492215

492462
492937

845320-2 .
845336-2 —‘

5
|||

Door assy p/n 481029

VAQ041-31

845313-1

845337-2

QWO011-6
492147

@
10 O

1-13

Before Modification 99-002

g /
844986
491760

——VC011-17

845375
492155

492465

492466

g SR ~—————vco1117
G 845392
845377

845375
492155

D — VA081-32

— 492941

|
|
|
|
|
1
VC032-9 1
|
|
|
|
|
|

845315-2 % | $H—VA041-30
VA081-100 / ‘ N
844952 | b 494058

494045

VC022-100 ‘
VB011-100 \’
N

494060
494059


Andy Chappell
DOOR WCSL2012 481065


7

WOLF

Door assembly

WCSL-1012 E
WCSL-1022 E

02884 @ 2 x 20

602287 B 8,4 D

492145-2

603311 M 4 x
602308 B 4

M4x4)
VCO01

492215

492462

492937
845320-2 AN
845336-2

[ ]

VAQ041-31

845313-1

not applicable
D
10 ©>.

845337-2

QWO011-6
492147

1-13

After Modification 99-002

——VC011-17
845375
492155

492465

492466

g SR ~—————vco1117
§ 845392
845377

845375
492155

D — VA081-32

— 492941

I
I

I

I

I

!
VC032-9 !
I
845315-2 ‘
I

T, |

I

I

<D—VA041-30

VA081-100 / ‘

844952
494045

VC022-100 ‘
VB011-100 \’
N

494058

494060
494059



»

WOLF

v0012-17

T
q

492145-\°,\"':T

vc012-17

481015

VA261-1

492215

492462

602884

QWO011-6

492148

B—149926-5

Door Assembly

o]
O/
o}

481017

VAO051-20

N

481021

AN

|_—-480073

WCSL 2012 E

Before 99-002

492155 845364-1

491760

492152

491760
492158

A

~~491759

—492051

VA061-6 /@

S N

, @/150443-98

& VC032-15

VCO011-9

A
(= =p/
—l

492051

—— 492049

/e
AN

@/

}@7@



»

WOLF

VC012-17- m

q

LN

492145-3 —= |+

VC012-17—(&>
481015 =

VAzelf%?

(M4x4)

492462

602884

492148

not applicable

603311M 4 x 10

602308 ? /
5 e

-7 vaoi22
- VC011-13

(@) L

Door Assembly

QW011-6
492147

< t481017

B —149926-5

5~ VA051-20

QW011-6
QA031-179 —

481021

N

10

vCo11%23

WCSL 2012 E

After 99-002

sgp1ss  845364-1
) 491760
&
92153

491760

%492158

~~491759

—492051

VA061-61 : @

150443-98
=
<}K\/C032-15
) \F VC011-9

I

]

(==

492051

492049

=

AN



WCSL 0612 E

Cavity and heating element WCSL 2012 E
WCSL 1022 E
WOLF
06 E &
5 ):vp"} ) : 2 9 10E ®
0612 E =2, / P ~»
(ﬁ ‘ 847694 0’
W 844954-1 847694
844948-2
. 844947-2
i - —_VA011-32
: e VC032-9
{ 493542 (06) b 840977
. 493542 (10) <8 VB101-8
i N
. 493544 (06) 5
;' 493544 (10) ) 1\/153333
i . G VB011-19
! S
: \, 322194
!
!
i  233924-1
! \ \‘1\\\5\
! NS
I .
r—_—_' _______

492418 (06)
492455 (10)

— 322270
480975
VB101-8

I I O I J O / ’
492400 (x2) (06)
\\ kS 492449 (x2) (10)

> 233982-6 (06)
233982-6 (10)

{/

6217480081
VC032-9 B4
& /-/ VA081-32 M4 x 12 P M\f/‘

«:>—480080 -
J VC032-9 NN 494117
‘_Q//—VA081-32 M4 x 12 AN Q/
845297 i s e \ O 845373 (06)

Sealing compound (red) 845374 (10)
Matériau d’étanchéité (rouge) ~—
Dichtungsmasse (Rot) . VB012-31 M10 CP 49‘}117
Afsluit dichting (rood) =" 845266

@gs) 845404

11



3
J Cavity and heating element 1 WCSL 2012 E
WOLF

From 2003
QG011-13 %? /VA011-32
@ VB101-8 n e
VB10L-6 \{3 VC032-9
e ; 480977
3 153333
480973
|-
///,//";‘\\\\

/V8011-19

480975 VB101-6

322270

** Door right side
** Porte droite
** TUr rechts

** Deur rechts

480081

VC032-9 B4
VA081-32 M4x12
. / 1

847694

—845265-4 (2012) x2

-@-

&
& 7480080
VC032-9 B4 &
A pa N
s S

845265-5 (2012) x2

VB012-31 M10 Sealing compound (red)

845404 845297 — Matériau d'étanchéité (rouge)
Dichtungsmasse (Rot})
Afsluit dichting (rood)




Interlocking door

Verrouillage porte WCSL-0612 / 1012E
Tirverriegelung WCSL-1022 / 2012E
Deur grendeling

& vco32-9

)
&7

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

' ol oL 845347 |
X S~————— 845344
¢ QLO11-10 @ 845343 :
i

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

I

' QA011-45 )y
I 845341 @? 845342

s
1490853 —— o @O i

. 845340 @ e
. f
. J

B
845339 | oD,
i : S & o

845346

| 845338 w ¥149985—3
— 0

+ 845345

13



WCSL 0612 E

Ventilation Unit / Fan Motors WCSL 1012 E
WOLF WCSL 1022 E
WCSL 2012 E
VB101-8
149940-24 — \ 0612
\ _ |1012 8449551
844956 480250 @*j'@ 1022
e 160 W 250/280 \/ 50/60/1
844984 :
2012 844955-1
160 W 250/280 V 50/60/1
491969 2022 844955-1

322190-1
233978-1 (0612)

233978-2 (1012/1022)
(2012/2022)

VC032-31
VA014-3

14

160 W 250/280 V 50/60/1

-

' @\149985-3

492108
VA081-34 (x4)




WCSL 0612 E
Electrical Connection 1 WCSL 1012 E
WCSL 1022 E

—VA011-32

492994

492189

845184-1

492197-1 (06)
& 153276-1 (10)
844889

845257-1
844701-1

845233-1

173864

492443

229613-1
845049-5
229612-2
845233-1

15



845233-1

Al
503 5 S o 3 @ o
(@] DM~ [o0] <t ™Mo N
3 > 2 T ®Wwo % < N
P a9 A~ I3 ™~ o ©aQ Y
< < S S o< ) — < OWmo
> S S s S NN
| < 0 © ® 0 N N
= <
mw ©

WCSL 2012E

Electrical Connection 2

845184-1

Lo
L0
[92]
Lo
<
[c0)

492189

WOLF

16



2
4 Electrical connection 3 WCSL-0612 E / WCSL-1012 E
WOLF WCSL-1022 E / WCSL-2012 E

844758-1
845352
o
492186 W
S T\ 15248021
,®’ivco32-9
o VA081-30

17



# Electrical control unit WCSL 0612 E

WOLF

From 2003

Retrofit kit with core temperature probe
480185  Kit complémentaire avec sonde a coeur
Nachriistsatz mit Kerntemperaturfiihlar

845350-1
845259
845384
481005
R A ~— 480974
oga5282 - ;@L
845282
481019 .
VA081-30—— & o RS P57
845394 ——— ‘m - \L
3 845282
845394 — @
845353-1
VA081-34 —
845394 ———
480976
845394 ———
492071-1
® VA011-5
i VA011-32

18



# | | | WCSL 1012 E
Electrical control unit 2
-7 WCSL 1022 E
From 2003 Ny
- ~
7 D \\\\
Reftrofit kit with core temperature probe /"/

480185  Kit complémeniaire avec sonde a coeur
Nachriistsatz mit Kerntemperaturfiihler

~ \-VA041-61\’1|
|
|
|

-~

845350-2
845259
o 845384
481006
7\845282 ®\@;
. (845282
481019
VAO81-30— & 845047
R
845394 —— f@
845282
845394 @
VA081-34 845353-1
845394 — {3
480976 -
845304 — ] o e
¥ 845238 .
492071-1
@ VAO011-5
VA011-32

[Wfavenc]

19



WOLF

From 2003

481014

481005

481006

481019

VA081-30—— & . I8
J 7
845394 Qiﬁ

VA081-34— 7

845394 ——— @

480976

845394

845394 —

845237

Electrical control unit 4

W 57845306

845282

WCSL 2012 E

845259
845384

845247

|
L .

<y - - \
7845238 -

845353-2

492071-1

VAO11-5

[oinsina]

20

VAO011-32



WCSL 0612E

Ventilation OURA WCSL 1012E
WCSL 1022E
WCSL 2012E
#—VC032-9
&———————VB011-7
845218
492958
844617
T 845218
QA031-16—
322001
\Q\-
\- 322001
@—QA031-16
|
< !
\\\‘ !
\&\\ !
\.~\‘ !
.
VC032-9 |
VBO011-7 |
. 845220-1
QJ021-25
L Qio21-25
8452211 (0612)
845221-1 (1012)
845221-2 (1022)
845221-1 (2012)
149951 Q

21



WCSL 0612 E
WCSL 1012 E

Pipework and drain

WCSL 1022 E

WOLF

\/
€ E I —~c
i m =8
SO % 2L
" "ol S = I 9
N S I N S 99
o~ 1 o~ Lo N ©
X 5| 8 3 S g
10 o © o ~ < <
o M m ey ™ © ©
O O 1
A - —_——— 7
) 0 Lo [ oo~
s < < * _A__.
S 00 0o ITe) S
@ < | &8
. Q | &
% \ O &
< \®
; \
7 \
: \

TDO041-2

:

*

incl.
480043-2 *
480044

480043-2 *
480044 *
845231-1
845232-1

22



Ll N <
~ - e Qe 7 0 S oYX
™ ME M ™ ) :
N ©o ©o I . N 2 2
— [\ —O HS I\ N~ o)) ol ol
o o) L™ 1> i) ™ < a g
< <SS < SO
(Q\ 0 00— 00— © C
- ,
) / |2
\ I3
O yo | 3
| ©
o
, A\ ®
\ T
$ \
L \
N
)l - ) - - . 7 \

845229
TD041-2

Pipework and drain

@

-
o
3

845231-1
845232-1

480044 *

23



WCSL 0612 E
Pipework and drain WCSL 1012 E
WCSL 1022 E
WCSL 2012 E
[~ === === - ——-=—-——————- I
New Type -
R
@.

845551-1 (0612)
845551  (1012)
845551-2 (2012)

844748

492110

QEO031-2

67 845457-1

845274-1 (0612)

845274-2 (1012)
845274-2 (2012)

845454-1 (0612)
845454-1 (1012)
845454-? (2012) QEO031-2

.

©
P | E493028

=

QEO031-2

493542 ———— @

493544

233982-6

Q 494117
,7845374
R~ sz

@ 815266

24



WCSL 0612 E
WCSL 1012 E
WCSL 1022 E

WOLF

25



Table and trolley assy.

WCSL-0612 E
WCSL-1012 E

WCSL-1012 E

371193-1 (1012)
371231-1 (1022)

VAWM

A

X
O

\&

h

AL\t

/.

/N

(322276 (0612)+(1012) |

2x2
602283
B4,3x2
322279

322277 ——
4x0,4 DIN 471+

©

Old type

alt

B 4,3 3

Réalisation antérieur
Alte Ausfiihrung

322388 J

KU 32 B 10
DIN 319

322385

322228-3 (x 2)
322228-4 (x 2)

/

/

8

i

-\

1 >—170191

602491 M 6
602307 B 6

322289

322087

- 602286 B 6,4
— 602491M6

/ 371193-2 (1012)

:| 371193-1 (0612)+(1012)

g

26

371196-13

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

| /
: 371196-8
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

371476-2 (x 2)
371476-1 (x 2)

>

|
@ @
602489 M4 (x2) —— >

ﬂ
602649 M 4x10 (x 2)

N
371196-12 — %

Actueel realiteit

New type

Réalisation actuelle

Neue Ausfiihrung




Carriage
WCSL 2012 E

492754 (L)
| 492755 (R)

QA031-15 @ 7
602586 M 10 x 20
602295 B 10

ﬁ 492762

@J_}Q)JQ)\ QA011-44
322083
. 492763 (L)
492756 (L) 492772 . 492764 (R)
492757 (R) \ o
N ;| 492758 (L) o
492760 (L) %492759 (R)
492761 (R) ‘ QA011-44 VA061-70
602567
‘ F M5 x 10
492767
"\ 844832 (2011)
844833 (2021)
844830 (2011)
844831 (2021)
492770
149985-4
VB041-13
L = left R =right
gauche droite 7
links rechts
links rechts — 844834

27



Filter and Carriage WCSL 2012E

233836-2
Option \

492075
480232

=N
o5
k]
R

322308
492075

] 233836-2
S Option

492948

2

8



As continued product inprovement is a policy of HOBART, specifications are subject to change with-out notice.

03.06.2004-Issue-2



